

File reference	W17FOI130
Key words	Parking Contract
Date of release	13/03/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1. Please could you confirm when your contract for Car Park Management will expire and also when the contract will be re-tendered?**

31st December 2018 with option to extend for three years

- 2. Do you currently manage your own car parks or use a Car Park Management company?**

Management Company

- 3. Which Portal does the trust use when they tender the Car Park Management out?**

Bravo Solutions: <https://plymouthhospitals.bravosolution.co.uk>

Additional information about parking is available on the Trust website.